	demark Office 102262945				
PATENTS ONLY Attorney Dock	xet No. 2-1034-067				
1. Name of conveying parties: 16-21-52	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Norman GODIN	Name: BIOMEDIX S.A.				
	Address: 23, boulevard de Pérolles				
	CH-1701 Fribourg, SWITZERLAND				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES XX NO	Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:?				
	' YES XX NO				
3. Nature of conveyance:	ant मुझे हैं।				
X Assignment Merger Security Agreeme Change of Name Other	FINANCE 2				
Execution Date: April 24, 2002	C)				
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):1 * If this document is being filed together with a new appli 	0/170,115 cation the execution date of the applications:				
	- 5 종				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/170,115	I				
Additional numbers attached: YES XX	NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents				
correspondence concerning document should be	involved: ONE				
mailed:					
HENDERSON & STURM LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) CHECK ENCLOSED \$4				
206 Sixth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit				
Suite 1213	account 08-1650 .				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).				

PATENT REEL: 013410 FRAME: 0810

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

In	consideration	of	the	sum	of	ten	Dollar-	(\$.10.00)	and	other	good	and
valuat	ole consideratio	n p	aid t	o eac	h of	the	undersig	ned, to w	it:			

		eration paid to each		igned, to wit:			
	(1) GODIN Nor	man	(5)				
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)						
or mvencor(s)	(3)		(7)				
	the receipt and		n are hereby a	cknowledged by the undersigned			
Insert Name	BIOMEDIX S.A. c/o Me BRODARD Rémi						
of Assignee and Address	23, boulevard de Pérolles - CH-1701 Fribourg - Switzerland						
2114 1144 000	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention known as						
Title of	Prosthesis for controlling the direction of flow in a duct of						
Invention	a living organism						
	divisions, continuous, continuous, and the Commissioner of ASSIGNEE, for representatives application shall AND the un ASSIGNEE, its	inuations, substitute e undersigned hereby of Patents and Trade its interest as A; the undersigned again hereafter act on be adersigned hereby ag successors, assigns as	s, and reiss authorize(s) marks to issue SSIGNEE, its gree(s) that that for said Aree(s) to tested legal repressions.	signed, and in and to any and all ues thereof; and all resulting and request(s) the United States e said Letters Patent to the said is successors, assigns and legal the attorneys of record in said assigns. SSIGNEE; sify and execute any papers for esentatives, deemed essential by the in and to the invention hereby			
Please sign concurrently	Signed on the da	ate(s) indicated besid	e our signatur	es.			
with Declaration							
INVEN	TOR(S)	DATE SIGNE	D	WITNESS(ES)			
1) GODIN Norman		- Wohn		D. Cayoloh			
Name: 2)		April Jah, 2	00 L	J			
Name:				F			
3)							
Name:							
Name:							
5)							

Name: **PATENT**

RECORDED: 10/21/2002

Name:

Name:

Name:

6)

7)

8)

REEL: 013410 FRAME: 0811